

GAHC010260812025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : AB/2846/2025**

SHAHIDA BIBI  
W/O MOKBUL HUSSAIN, D/O HABI SK ALIAS HABIBAR RAHMAN,  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE KACHUARKHASH PART II, PO DHARMASALA, PS  
AND DIST DHUBRI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM  
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A RAHMAN, E HUSSAIN

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR**  
**ORDER**

**16.02.2026**

Case Diary is awaited.

List the matter again on 9<sup>th</sup> of March, 2026.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**